
INDEX TO VOLUME 101

The General Index covers original articles, reviewsand the epitome.
The following names are printed in@ CAPITALS: Authors of original articles and

of books reviewed. Names of authorities referred to in the text are in ordinary type.
(R.)indicates a Review; the title of the book reviewed is followed by the author's name.
(E.) mdicates the Epitome section; the title ofthe epitome is followed by the author's name.
The names of authors referred to in the Epitome are listed in Part II.

PART 1.â€”GENERAL INDEX
Abstract and concrete behaviour in elderly psychiatric patients and control subjects, by

B. Hopkins and F. Post, 841
Abstraction in schizophrenia and physiologic response to autonomic drugs, relationship

between capacity for. Meadow, A., ci' al. (E.), 208
Acetylcholine, action of some medicinal products to increase the permeability towards the

brain determined by the action of. Garattini, S., et aL (E.), 449,,asatransmittersubstanceinsympatheticganglia.Kewitz,H.(B.),729,,differentiationbetweenexcitationby,andthefunctionoftransmissionof
sympathetic ganglia, etc. Kewitz, H., and Reinert, H. (E.), 729

,, effect of, on the electrical activity of peripheral nerve. Legouix, J. P., and

Minz, B. (E.), 923,,metabolismof.Nakata,F.(E.),445,,recentadvancesin.Okinaka,S.,andYoshikawa,M.(E.),232
Acetylcholinesterase activities in rabbit brain, relation between asymmetric and three

behavioral patterns. Aprison, M. H., et a!. (E.), 227
Acid-base balance of the blood during the disulfiram-alcohol reaction, investigation of the.

Raby, K. (E.), 223
ACTH, effects of, on mental function. Malitz, S., et a!. (B.), 208,,andcortisoneinAlzheimer'sdisease,byM.SimandW.T.Smith,604,,,,,,thedifferentialeffectof,onmood,byJ.J.Fleminger,123
Adrenaline and noradrenaline, plasma, effect of convulsive therapy on, by H. Weil-Malherbe,

156,,inhumanplasma,theconcentrationofanditsrelationtomentalactivity,byH.
Weil-Matherbe, 733

Adrenochrome and niacin, the effect of, on EEG of epileptics. Szatmari, A., et al. (E.), 899,,asthecauseofschizophrenia,byA.J.Lea,538
Affectivedisorders in the senium, by D. W. K. Kay, M. Roth and B. Hopkins, 302
Africans, West, paranoid psychoses among Yoruba Tribe, cultural factors in, by T. Adeoye

L.ambo,239
Ageing, studies of the process of. Busse, E. W., et al. (E.), 188,,studiesintheprocessesof.Silverman,A.,etal.(E.),905
Ao@sw, N., and HOFFER,A., Nicotinic acid modified lysergic acid diethylamide psychosis, II
Alcoholâ€”disulfiramreaction (E.), 223

,, metabolism, effect of antabuse on (E.), 924

,, the â€œ¿�cravingâ€• for. Jellipek, E. M., et al. (E.), 916

Alcoholic intoxication, the chemical diagnosis of. Prag, J. J. (E.), 447
Alcohols, effects of, on nervous system (E.), 197
Alzheimer's disease confirmed by cerebral biopsy, a therapeutic trial with cortisone and

ACTH, by M. Sim and W. T. Smith, 604
,, ,, diagnostic problems in pre-senile dementia illustrated by a case of, by D.

Parr, 387
Amaurotic family idiocy, a second case in the same family of congenital familial cerebral

lipoidosis resembling. Brown, N. J., et aL (E.), 724
A@tns,F., The hyperventilation syndrome, 466
Amphetamine derivative in psychotherapy, the adjunctive use of an intravenous. Jonas, A. D.* (E.),2ll

,, sulphate, the results of the experimental administration of, in oligophrenia, by

J. V. Morris, R. C. MacGillivray and C. M. Mathieson, 131
Amygdala and brain stem reticular formation in cats, comparison of electrographic effects of

stimulation of the. Feindel, W., and Gloor, P. (E.), 428
,, movements of the face and jaws, investigation of the primate. Baldwin, M., et al.

(E.), 440
Analeptic action oforal metrazol in geriatric practice. Callan, J. R., and Starres, W. L. (E.), 199
Ansotomy in paralysis agitans. Spiegel, E. A., and Wycis, H. T. E.), 192

928

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


INDEX 929

Antabuse, effect of, on the alcohol metabolism in vivo. Nowinski, W. W., and Ewing, P. L.
(E.), 924

,, pharmacological properties of. Czyzyk, A. (E.), 235

,, reaction with alcohol, acid-base balance during (E.), 223

Antagonistic action of cholinolytic and anticholinesterase compounds on the activity of the
higher nervous system. Mikhel'son, M. Y., et al. (E.), 725

Anticonvulsant, experiences with RO-2-3059 as an. Palmer, D. M. (E.), 220
Anticonvulsive activity of N-benzyl-fl-chloropropionamide, experimental. Quevauviller, A.,

and Garret, S. (E.), 234
Antiepileptics, mechanism of action and metabolism of. Toman, J. E. P., and Taylor, J. D.

(E.), 449
Anxiety and hysteria, a dynamic theory of, by H. J. Eysenck, 28

,, clinical blood-pressure in, by G. de M. Rudolf, 893

,, states, electrical treatment of, by J. D. Montagu and L. S. Davies, 577

,, symptomatology, experimental stress and HCI secretion, chronic. Mahi, 0. F., and

Brody, E. B. (E.), 190
Aphasia, new problems of. Conrad, K. (E.), 425

,, on, by S. Freud. (R.), 415

ARMSTRONG, R. W., and GOULD, JONATHAN, The nature and treatment of delirium tremens
and allied conditions, 70

AsHBY, W. Rossâ€”Reviews of: Modern Experiments in Telepathy, by S. G. Soal and F.
Bateman, 183 ; The Geometry of Mental Measurement, by G. H. Thomson, 413 ; Psychical
Research Today, by D. J. West, 413; Patterns of Error in the Addition Number Facts, by
J. M. Thyne, 415

ASTRUP, P., GÃ¸@rsciiz, H., InseN, B., and MUNKVAD, I., Biochemical changes following electro
shock, 363

ASTRUP, P., Gtcrsci-se, H., IBSEN, B., and MUNKVAD, I., Investigations into glutamic acid
metabolism in schizophrenics, 366

AlP and phosphocreatine changes in brain cortex after corazole convulsions. Levyant, M. I.,
et al. (E.), 921

,, introduced into the brain ventricles, effect upon depleted nerve centers of. Minaev, P. F.

(E.), 922
Autonomic hypothalamic outbursts elicited by cerebellar stimulation. Zanchetti, A., and

Zoccolini, A. (E.), 435
,, nervous system, the action of synaptotropic substances on certain efferent and

afferent structures of the. Konzett, H., and Rothlin, E. (E.), 235
AZIMA, H., Prolonged sleep treatment in mental disorders, 593

BAKER, A. A., Observations on the effect of largactil in psychiatric illness, 175
Barbiturate antagonist, the evaluation ofpentylenetetrazole as a. Fazekas, J. F., and Koppanyi,

T. (E.), 729
,, intoxication, neurological symptoms and differential diagnosis of chronic.

Zigeuner, R., and Jaklitsch, H. (E.), 449
,, ,, the use of correctives in the prevention of. Koppanyi, T., and

Fazekas, J. F. (E.), 730
Barbiturates, depression by, of the metabolism of electrically stimulated cerebral tissues.

Mcllwain, C. (E.), 730
,, in general medicine and in psychiatry. Le Mappian, M. (E.), 234

,, the actions of, on the contractions of voluntary muscle. Kraatz, C. P., and

Gluckman, M. I. (E.), 730
,, the interaction of, with serum albumin and its possible relation to their dis

position and pharmacological actions. Goldbaum, L. R., and Smith, P. K.
(E.), 926

Barbituric acid, 2-thiobarbituric acid and some of their derivatives, in vitro action of.
Santarino, R. (E.), 449

B@utnoui, R. F., and BEEDELL,C. J., The follow-up of a child guidance clinic population, 794
BARTLETr, N. G., and CHARATAN, F. B. E., The effect of largactil on glucose tolerance, 351
Basophilia of nerve cells associated with increased cell activity and functional stress, variations

in the. Einarson, L., and Krogh, E. (E.), 912
B@s.ssri-r,M.â€”Reviewsof: The Lowenfeld Mosaic Test, by M. Lowenfeld, 414; The Doors of

Perception, by A. Huxley, 415
BEEDELL, C. J., and B@anoui@, R. F., The follow-up of a child guidance clinic population, 794
Bender-Gestalt, a transposed factor analysis of schizophrenic performance on the. Guertin,

W. H. (E.), 205
Bnr@mim,D. H., and ROBERTSON,J. P. S., The effects ofhabit training on chronic schizophrenic

patients, 664
BERRINOTON, W. P., and Gowmi, S., Modified leptazol convulsive therapy, 153
Blood-pressure, clinical, in anxiety, by G. de M. Rudolf, 893
BOLTON, A., A prophylactic approach to child psychiatry, 696
Brain, acetylcholinesterase activities in rabbits, etc. Aprison, M. H., et a!. (E.), 727

,, action of hypnotic drugs on the carbohydrate metabolism of the. Etling, N. (B.), 237

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


930 INDEX

Brain, action of nicotine and of central ganglioplegics on the electrical activity of the. Longo,
V. G., et al. (E.), 925

,, aldolases of the. Palladin, A. V., and Polyakova, N. M. (E.), 728

,, ammonia and glutamine in the, at increased oxygen pressure. Gershenovich, Z. S.,

and Krichevskaya, A. A. (E.), 726
,, and cerebrospinal fluid, water exchange in the. Bering, E. A., jun. (E.), 217

,, and meninges in rats, primary tumors of the. Hoch-Ligeti, C., and Russell, D. S. (E.),

445
,, biochemistry of the. Skvirskaya, E. B. (E.), 919

,, biochemical researches on the. Naka, S. (E.), 232

,, concentration of antibiotics in. Wellman, W. E., et al. (E.), 235

), content of glycogen and fermentable sugar in the, during restoration of life in the

organism. Gaerskaya, M. S. (E.), 924
,, cortex, synthesis of ATP in slices of. Acs, G., et al. (E.), 725

,, disease, carbohydrate metabolism in. Henneman, D. H., et al. (E.), 425

,, during excitation, exchange of substances in the. Palladin, A. V. (E.), 920

,, effects of ATP on electrical activity of the, during preconvulsive and convulsive phases

induced by various convulsants. Torda, C. (E.), 927
,, effect of narcotic and convulsant on lactic acid, phosphate esters and acetylcholine

content of the rabbit. Kozawa, S., et al. (E.), 236
,, extracts, the relation between the oxidation of glutamic acid and the synthesis of

acetylcholine in. Kometiani, P. A. (E.), 923
,, glycerylphosphorylethanolamine in rat. Ansell, G. B., and Norman, J. M. (E.), 231

., glycogen in the animal. Palladin, A. V., and Khaikina, B. I. (E.), 232

., ,, of rabbits, etc., histochemical studies on the. Shimizu, N., and Inoue, G.

E.), 730
,, ,, of the mouse, physiological factors influencing. Chance, M. R. A., and

Walker, A. P. (E.), 920
,, hexokinase, the inhibition of, by adenosinediphosphate and sulfhydryl reagents. Sols,

A., and Crave, R. K. (E.), 226
,, homogenates, influence of phenothiazine compounds on the respiration of.

Balestrieri, A., and Berti, T. (E.), 226
,, ,, oxidative deamination of L-glutamic acid in. Klein, E. E. (E.), 224

,, in experimental hyperthyroidism, total lipide and plasmatogen contents of the.

Minder, W. H., and Abelin, I. (E.), 921
,, influence of narcosis upon the formation of phosphopyruvic acid in the. Ivanenko,

E. K. (E.), 731
,, investigation of the enzymic activity of different portions of the. Kometiani, P. A.,

and Klein, E. E. (E.), 233
,, lecithin. Klenk, E., et al. (E.), 725

,, metabolite concentration, central nervous function and changes in. Chance, M. R. A.

(E.), 726
,, note on the free amino-acid content of rat. Ansell, 0. B., and Richter, D. (E.), 726

,, of animals under different states of functioning, the exchange of polysaccharides in.

Khaikina, B. I., et al. (E.), 226
,, operations, etc., changes in serum proteins after. Schmidt, C., et al. (E.), 229

,, oxygen consumption of the, at various ages of the albino rat. Weill, J. D., and Mandel,

P. (E.), 727
,, phosphatases, observations on. Gordon, J. J. (E.), 232

,, phosphatase and lipase activity of the. Bozzetti, E. (E.), 922

,, phospholipides, effects of corticotropin and various convulsion-inducing agents on

the p32 of. Torda, C. (E.), 728
,, ,, labeling of, with radioactive phosphorus. Dawson, R. M. C. (E.), 729

,, ,, phosphate exchange in. Streicher, E., and Gerard, R. W. (E.), 229

,, phosphoproteins and the processes of metabolism in the. Lisovskaya, N. P. (E.), 727

,, phosphorylases during insulin intoxication. Khalkina, B. I., and Goncharova, K. 0.

(E.), 922
,, pigeon, accumulation of citrate during oxidation of pyruvate by breis and slices of.

Coxon, R. V. (E.), 231
,, potassium exchange in normal adult and immature rats. Katzman, R., and Leidennan,

P. H. (E.), 231
,, progressive changes in acid-soluble phosphorus compounds during development of the

rat. Bieth, R., et a!. (E.), 228
,, relation of glutamic acid metabolism in certain members of the Krebs cycle in.

Bessmann, S. P. (E.), 728
,, respiration, and narcotics, Ghosh, J. J., and Quastel, J. H. (E.), 927

,, slices, the permeability of, to citrate. Coxon, R. V. (E.), 725

,, study ofthe steroids ofthe, by the chromatographic method. Polyakova, N. M. (E.), 231

,, substance P in the human. Zetler, 0., and Schlosser, L. (E.), 724

,, tweens as substrates for determination of the lipase activity of. Bozzetti, E. (E.), 922

,, the adenosinetriphosphatase of. Palladia, A. V., and Shtutman, T. (E.), 228

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


INDEX 931

Brain, the enzymic synthesis of polysaccharides of the. Khaikina, B. I., and Goncharova,
K. 0. (E.), 230

,, the localization of abscesses in, with radioactive iodine. Burian, K., and Hoffmann

Credner, D. (E.), 923
,, the quantitative histochemistry of. Lowry, 0. H., et al. (E.), 227, 227, 228

,, tissue, ammonia-formation systems in. Tsukada, Y., and Takagaki, G. (E.), 923

,, ,, dextrin conversion in. Rashba, 0. Y. (E.), 230

,, ,, effect of aconitine on the metabolism of. Sorn, F., and Berankova, Z. (E.), 234

,, ,, evidence for a neutral proteinase in. Ansell, G. B., and Richter, D. (E.), 224

,, ,, polysaccharide metabolism in, with various kinds of stimuli of the central

nervous system. Khaikina, B. I., et al. (E.), 724
,, ,, proteolytic activity of. Ansell, G. B., and Richter, D. (E.), 224

,, ,, the precursors of sphingosine in. David, B., and Coulon, A. (E.), 446

,, transformation of glucose-l-phosphoric acid in the. Khalkina, B. I. (E.), 228

,, traumas, disturbances in acid metabolism and blood alcohol test after. Seifert, P., et al.

(E.), 446 5
,, tumors, enzymatic action of fluids from cystic. Spiegel-Adolf, M., and Wycis, H. T.

(E.), 434
,, ,, the increasing importance of lung cancer as related to metastatic. Knights,

E. M., jun. (E.), 217
,, vascular disease of the. Adams, R. B., and Eecken, H. M. V. (E.), 448

,, see also under Cerebral.

Brainstem and hypothalamus, intolerance of primate to conventional and high energy
radiations. Arnold, A., et al. (E.), 440

BROTHERS, C. R. D., and MEADOWS, A. W., An investigation of Huntington's chores in
Victoria, 548

Bulbocapnine, cholinesterase activity of the nervous tissue in acute and chronic intoxication
from. Pappalardo, P. (E.), 730

,, the effect of, upon the spontaneous electric activity of the brain, etc. Szekely,

E. G., and Spiegel, E. A. (E.), 200

Caffeine, action of, on the spinal reflexes in the curarized and decerebrate frog. Gualtierotti,
T. (E.), 926

,, the effect of, on activity of the higher nervous system in mice. Fedorov, K. (B.), 926

Caudate and diffusely projecting thalamic nuclei, relations between. Shimamoto, T., and
Verzeano, M. (E.), 215

Cardiazol convulsions, the effect of, on the distribution and activity of some phosphatases
in the area postrema of the rat. Insua, J. A., and Naidro, D. (E.), 214

,, see also under Leptazol and Metrazol.

Catatonia, organic aspects of periodic. Gjessing, B. (E.), 447-448
Catatonic states, histopathology of. Scharenberg, K., and Brown, E. 0. (E.), 434
Central depressant drugs, the activity of some in acute decorticate and diencephalic pre

parations. Dasgupta, S. R., et al. (E.), 926
,, nervous pathway, cholinergic and inhibitory synapses in a. Eccles, J. C., et al. (E.),

230
,, ,, system, ascorbic acid in the brain under different functional states of the.

Serdynk, E. E. (E.), 446
,, ,, ,, chemical constitution and the depression of the. Mingoia, Q. (E.),

235
,, ,, concentrations of sympathin in different parts of the, etc. Vogt, M.

(E.), 446
,, ,, ,, distribution of chloral hydrate in various areas of the, under the

action of analeptics. Kudrin, A. N. (E.), 236
,, ,, ,, of the cow, substance P in the. Zetler, G., and Schlosser, L. (E.), 726

,, ,, ,, of vertebrates, spreading factor and mucopolysaccharides in the.

Bairati, A. (E.), 225
,, ,, ,, patterns of vascular failure in the. Mettler, F. A., et al. (E.), 434

,, ,, ,, the changes in the proteins of the blood and cerebrospinal fluid in

syphilis of the. Kutzin, H., et al. (E.), 445
,, ,, , , the influence of depression of the, on the content of adrenaline in

the adrenal glands. Kulins'kÃ¼,V. I. (E.), 450
, ,, ,, the influence of excitation of the, on the metabolism of substances

in the muscles. Epshtein, S. F. (E.), 447
Central-nervous-system-stimulating pharmacological substances, the effect of, on the

absorption of radioactive iodine, etc. Kolli, E. A. (E.), 926
Cephalic brain stem in monkey, projections from cortex to. French, J. D., et al. (E.), 437
Cerebellar projection of paramedian reticular nucleus of medulla oblongata in cat. Brodal,

A., and Torvik, A. (E.), 435
Cerebellum, observations on the intracortical relations of the climbing fibers of the. Scheibel,

M. E., and E. B. (E.), 909

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


932 INDEX
Cerebral arteriography in chronic carbon disulphide poisoning. Cesaro, A. N., and

Luccarelli, S. (E.), 727
,, ,, with sodium acetrizoate. Williams, B., and Schwartz, H. G. (E.), 230

,, atrophy in the adult, the problem of. Fisher, E. D., and Mann, L. B., jun. (E.), 197

,, blood flow, etc., the effect of carbon dioxide on. Wilson, W. P., et a!. (E.), 729

,, circulation and metabolism, effects of vigorous physical exercise. Scheinberg, P., et

al. (E.), 725
,, ,, influence of various narcotics on. Tokita, N. (E.), 236

,, cortex, arterial hypertension provoked by. Cicardo, V. H. (E.), 728

,, ,, during induced convulsions, pH of. Wang, R. I. H., and Sonnenchein,

R. R. (E.), 911
,, ,, effect of central paralyzants in animals deprived of the. Werner, G. (E.), 449

,, ,, nature and extent of the biochemical lesion in human epileptogenic. Tower,

D. B. (E.), 722
,, ,, slices, effect of metabolic inhibitors on respiration and glucolysis in electric

ally stimulated. Heald, P. J. (E.), 231
,, degeneration, rapidly progressive. Jones, D. P., and Nevin, S. (E.), 213

,, depression, mactin and. Boerle, L. A. (E.), 236

,, diplegia, the pathology of acute infantile, by A. L. Woolf, 610

,, electrostimulation, differential, by J. D. Montagu, 110

,, function, the role of frequency selective reverberatory nest in. Brady, J. S. (E.), 428

,, hemodynamics and metabolism in subjects over 90 years of age. Fazekas, J. F., et aL

(E.) 225
,, tissue of the white rat, neuraminic acid in. Chatagnon, C., and P. (E.), 728

,, see also under Brain.

Cerebrospinal fluid, amino acids in the. Walker, C. S., et aL (E.), 900
,, ,, changes following closed cranio-cerebral injuries. Davis, R. A. (E.), 220

,, - ,, cortisone and hydrocortisone in. Baron, D. N., and Abelson, D. (E.),

233
,, ,, decreased protein in. Hohmann, H. (E.), 445

,, ,, electrophoretic studies of. Steger, J. (E.), 233

,, ,, microchemical investigation of oxalic acid in. Berisso, B. (E.), 920

,, ,, of normal and vitamin A-deficient swine as determined by lumbar

puncture method. Sorensen, D. K., et al. (E.), 727
,, ,, potassium content of. Lowenthal, A. (E.); 729

,, ,, ,, ,, Siegrist, H., and Meyer, H. H. (E.), 725

,, ,, pyruvic acid content of, in man. Sweet, W. H., and Locksley, H. B. (E.),

234
Cerebrum, effects of fluoracetate poisoning on citrate, lactate and energy-rich phosphates

in the. Pscheidt, G. R., et al. (E.), 229
,, formation of ammonium ion in the, in fluoracetate poisoning. Benitez, D., et aL

(E.), 447
CHARATAN, F. B. E., and B4&@xmm, N. G., The effect of largactil on glucose tolerance, 351
Child guidance clinic population, the follow-up of a, by R. F. Barbour and C. J. Beedell, 794

,, psychiatry, a prophylactic approach to, by A. Bolton, 696

Childbearing, psychoses of, by C. Tetlow, 629
Childhood schizophrenia, treatment of, by L. F. W. Eickhoff, 399
Children, maladjusted, treatment of, in hostels, by W. H. Whiles, 404

,, emotionally disturbed, study of correlations between EEG and psychological

patterns in. Taterka, J., and Katz, J. (E.), 916
Chlorpromazine, some pharmacologic properties. Reuse, J. J. (E.), 926

,, the clinical response of psychoneurotics to, by M. Silverman, 640

,, the value and limitations of, in the treatment of anxiety states, by Linford

Rees and G. Lambert, 836
,, see also under Largactil.

Cholinesterase. Okinaka, S., et al. (E.), 234, 234
,, activity and EEG during circling induced by intracarotid injection of DFP.

Aprison, M. H., et al. (E.), 727
,, record advance in. Okinaka, S., and Yoshikawa, M. (B.), 232

Cholinesterases, the inhibition of, by antagonists of acetylcholine and histamine. Todrick, A.
(E.), 447

Cholinolytic and anticholinesterase compounds, antagonistic action on higher nervous
system (E.), 725

Cingulate ablations in monkey, an experimental critique of the effects of anterior. Pribram,
K. H., and Fulbon, J. F. (E.), 194

,, area, effect of bilateral ablation of, on behavior of cats. Kennard, M. A. (E.), 912

Cingulectomy in man, anterior. La Beau, J. (E.), 217
Circulatory conditions in E.C.T. with and without a muscle relaxant. Holmberg, 0., et a!.

(E.), 194
Clinical reactions of schizophrenics to sodium amytal, pervitin hydrochloride, mescaline

sulfate and LSD@. Pennes, H. H. (E.), 211

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


INDEX 933

Cobra venom therapy in the neuroses. Jackman, A. I. (E.), 199
Coari@, B. D., SENF,R., and HUSTON,P. E., Shifting of set and goal orientation in schizo

phrenia, 344
Color vision in the cat, absence of. Meyer, D. R., et at. (E.), 215
Concussion, studies on experimental. Gurdjian, E. S., et at. (E.), 441
Conditioning of normal subjects and patients suffering anxiety, the effect of a distractor on the

rate of. Yanekian, A., et a!. (E.), 211
Conditioned reflex in the chronic schizophrenia, the. Peters, H. N., and Murphree, 0. D. (E.),

204
Convulsant action of p-aminosalicylic acid. Scarinci, V. (E.), 924

,, tissue distribution of a new central. Mayer, S. E., and Bain, J. A. (E.), 926

Convulsions in young infants as a result of pyridoxine deficiency. Moloney, C. J., and
Parmelee, A. H. (E.), 235

Convulsive therapy, modified leptazol, by W. P. Berrington and S. Goldin, 569
,, ,, the effect of, on plasma adrenaline and noradrenaline, by H. Well

Malherbe, 156
Coronary artery disease, psychosomatic study of 46 young men with. Miles, H. H. W., et at.

(E.), 723
Cortical blocking, laminar, and its relation to episodic aggressive outbursts. Grossman, C.

(E.), 192
,, convulsive activity in the rabbit, consequences of. Van Harrevald, A., and Stamm,

J. S. (Ej, 435
Cortically induced reticular responses, interaction between afferent and. Hernandez-PeÃ³n,R.,

and Hagbarth, K.-E. (E.), 437
Cortisone and A.C.T.H., the differential effect of, on mood, by J. J. Fleminger, 123

,, ,, ,, therapeutic trial in Alzheimer's disease, by M. Sim and W. T.

Smith, 609
,, effects of, on psychiatric patients. Chance, J., et at. (E.), 723

DAVIDSON, M. A., et at., The detection of psychological vulnerability in students, 810
DAVIES, L. S., and MONTAGU, J. S., Electrical treatment of anxiety states, 577
Delirium tremens and allied conditions, the nature and treatment of, by R. W. Armstsong and

Jonathan Gould, 70
,, ,, an experimental study of â€œ¿�Rum Fitsâ€• and. Isbell, H., et a!. (E.), 916

,, ,, a study of the rationale of the treatment of, with A.C.T.H. Owen, M. (E.),

444
Delusional reduplication of parts of the body. Weinstein, E. A., et al. (E.), 194
Deirrcss, F., The Psycho-somatic Concept of Psycho-analysis. (R.), 416
Diagnoses, the reliability ofpsychiatric and the validity ofpsychological, by G. A. Foulds, 851
Diencephalon, autonomic functions of the. Gloor, P. (E.), 193
Diffuse sclerosis in an infant. Feigin, I. (E.), 227
Disseminated sclerosis, blood platelets in. Fog, T., et at. (E.), 901

â€˜¿�, see also under Multiple Sclerosis.

Dreams, New Light on, by M. Serog. (R.), 416

EEG and tendon jerks, changes in the, induced by stimulation of the fornix in man. Auslt,
E. G., jun., et at. (E.), 720

,, and sex function orgasm, studies of. Mosovich, A., and Tallaferro, A. (E.), 199

,, changes during cinematographic presentation. Gastaut, H. (E.), 428

,, ,, in procainization of the frontal lobes. Walter, R. D., et at. (E.), 200

,, ,, in unilateral and bilateral frontal lobotomy. Walter, R. D., et at. (E.), 718

,, ,, in unilateral and bilateral frontal lobotomy. Walter, R. D. (Ej, 899

,, in the senile psychoses, the. Mundy-Castle, A. C., et al. (E.), 200

,, intravenous hydrocortisone, corticotropin and the. Glaser, G. H., et at. (E.), 901

,, modifications during anoxemia and variations under the influence of certain substances.

Tabusse, L., et aL (Ej, 230
,, of epileptics, the effect of adrenochrome and niacin on the. Szatmari, A., et at. (E.), 718

,, of normal aged adults, the. Obrist, W. D. (E.), 200

,, of normal children, studies of the. Corbin, H. P. F., and Bickford, R. G. (E.), 905

,, studies in posthypoglycemic coma. Yeager, C. L., et at. (E.), 209

EEG's during cycles of addiction to barbiturates in man. Wickler et a!. (E.), 905
,, of patients with psychological disorders, the use of frequency analysis in the inter

pretation of the. Kennard, M. A., et a!. (E.), 905
Efocaine, neurological complications following use of (E.), 237
Eiciuiorr, L. F. W., Treatment of childhood schizophrenia, 399
Electrical activity of the brain of cats, the effect of the introduction of some drugs into the

cerebral ventricles, on the. Cooke, P. M., and Sherwood, S. L. (E.), 428
,, convulsant therapy, biochemical changes following, by P. Astrup, H. GÃ¸tzsche,

B. Ibsen and I. Munkvad, 363
,, ,, ,, effect of, on blood lactic acid and pyruvic acid. Eiduson, S.@

et at. (E.), 237

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


934 INDEX
Electrical convulsant therapy, further experiences in use of thiamylal with. Brown, E. 0.

(E.), 194
,, ,, ,, the behavior of serum proteases in, Konyves-Kolonics, L.,

and Kovacs, B. (E.), 236
,, convulsive therapy, effect of, on plasma adrenaline and noradrenaline, by H.

Weil-Matherbe, 156
,, ,, ,, suxethonium in, clinical observations on, by A. Gillie and

D. L. M. McNeill, 148
,, treatment of anxiety states, by J. D. Montagu and L. S. Dayies, 577

Electrocerebellogram as modified by afferent impulses, the. Cooke, P. M., and Snider, R. S.
(Ej, 428

Electra-shock, the physiological changes in rabbit induced by, and the influence of several
drugs thereon. Kan, N. (E.), 925

Electrostimulation, differential cerebral, by J. D. Montagu, 110
Encephalography in vitamin B1deficiency and thiamine shock. Mouriquand, G., et at. (E.), 923
Endocrinology and Psychiatry (Psychoendocrinology), by M. Reiss, 683
ENGLER, M., Mephenesin and mephenesin carbamate in spastic conditions, 391
Enzyme activities of nerves (E.), 232
Epilepsies, classification of the, with particular reference to psychomotor seizures. Symonds,

C.(E.),423
Epijepsy, photogenic. Robertson, E. G. (E.), 196

,, status epilepticus, severe lesions in brain following (E.), 912

,, treatment ofâ€”see also under Anticonvulsants.

,, treatment with 5-phenyl-S-ethylhexahydropyrimidine-4, 6-diane. Beley (E.), 234

Epileptic seizure, experimental studies on focal. Nakahama, H. (E.), 229
,â€˜ sleep terrors. Fuster, B., et at. (E.), 220

EYSENCK, H. J., A dynamic theory of anxiety and hysteria, 28

Fniw, M. J., Witchcraft as a primitive interpretation of mental disorder, 826
Fiscisu, R., A hierarchy of stressors, 383
FLEMiNGER, J. J., The differential effect of cortisone and of A.C.T.H. on mood, 123
Fouus, G. A., The reliability of psychiatric, and the validity of psychological, diagnoses, 851
Fourth ventricle of the golden hamster, an unusual structure in the floor of the. Chaffield,

P. 0., and Lyman, C. P. (E.), 431
Fa@@s, C. M., and LAvssu@y,S. G., Sodium amytal and eyelid conditioning, 654
FREED, E. X., and SisAl-IN, L., A behavioural rating scale for mental patients, 644
Fiuiun, S., On Aphasia. (R.), 415

,, The Origins of Psycho-analysis. (R.), 413

Freud, Sigmund. Life and Work. Vol. I, by E. Jones. (R.), 416
FRor@n@i-RncmiAr'mi, F., Principles of Intensive Psychotherapy, (R.), 417
Fornix and wall of third ventricle in man, respiratory responses from, Segundo, J. P., et at.

(E.), 437

Gargoylism, laboratory reports on. Sartori, E. (E.), 924
Ganser state, the, by S. Goldin and J. E. Macdonald, 267
General and Social Psychology, by R. H. Thouless. (R.), 184
Geometry of Mental Measurement, the, by G. H. Thomson. (R.), 413
GmsoN, W. C., Pssurrz, D. I., and St@yrmiis, J. R., A new hallucinogen, 317
Gn.un, A., and McNrsu., D. L. M., Clinical observations on suxethonium in E.C.T., 148
Gn@r*s, B. C., New Concepts of Hypnosis. (R.), 418
Glutamic acid, effect of adrenalectomy on the anticonvulsant action of, in mice. Fuller,

J. L. (E.), 229
,, ,, in the mental functioning of mentally defective children. De in Fuente Muniz,

R.,andZuniga,M. C.(E.),235
,, acid-l-04 and aspartic acid-4.C'4 in rat brain and kidney homogenates. Rayford,

C. R., and Friedberg, F. (B.), 923
Glutathione metabolism in men under psychological stress. Persky, H. (E.), 723
Glycogen in the brain cortex under normal and pathologic conditions. Shabadash, A. L. (E.),

922
Gown@, S., and BaRRINGTON,W. P., Modified leptazol convulsive therapy, 153

,, and MACDONALD, J. E., The Ganser state, 267

,, Lilliputian hallucinations, 569

GÃ¸@rscisn,H., IBSEN,B., Mui@@xv@n,I., and Mmup, P. Biochemical changes following
@ electroshock, 363

,, IBSEN, B., MUNKVAD, I., and Arram', P., Investigations into glutamic acid

metabolism in schizophrenics, 366
GouLD, JONATHANand ARMSTRONG,R. W., The nature and treatment of delirium tremens

and affied conditions, 70
GR.@GEa, G. W., Dark adaptation in neurotic patients, 354
GREGORY, IAN, The role of nicotinic acid (niacin) in mental health and disease, 85

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


INDEX 935

Habit training, the effects of, on chronic schizophrenic patients, by D. H. Bennett and J. P. S.
Robertson, 664

Hallucinations, lilliputian, by S. Goldin, 569
Hallucinogen, a new (3,4,5-trimethoxyphenyl-@-aminopropane), by D. I. Peretz, J. R. Smythies

and W. C. Gibson, 317
H,@.aa,E. H., The effects of mephenesin in neurotic anxiety, 172
H*iuus, NOELG., The contribution of psychological medicine to general medicine (Presidential

Address), I
Headache. Arellans, A. P., and Schwab, R. S. (E.), 223

,, studies in. Schottstaedt, W. W., and Wolff, H. G. (E.), 900

Heroine intoxication,acute, treatment of, with nalorphine hydrochloride. Strober, M. (E.), 234
Haasov, L. A., A case of childhood pellagra with psychosis, 878
Hippocampal electrical activity in arousal. Green, J. D., and Ardiuni, A. A. (E.), 435
Hippuric acid, the effects of solid food and of alcoholic beverage, especially wine on the

excretion of. Serianni, E., et at. (E.), 916
HOFFER, A., and AGNEW, N., Nicotinic acid modified lysergic acid diethylamide psychosis, 11
Ho@iur'@s,B., and PosT, F., The significance of abstract and concrete behaviour in elderly

psychiatric patients and control subjects, 841
,, Rom, M., and KAY, D. W. K., Affective disorders in the senium, 302

HUNTER, R. A., and MERIVALE, W. H. H., A note on urinary copper-reducing steroid excretion
in patients with psychiatric disorders, 890

Huntington's chores in Victoria, an investigation of, by C. R. D. Brothers and A. W. Meadows,
548

HUSTON, P. E., COHEN, B. D., and SENF, R., Shifting of set and goal orientation in schizo
phrenia, 344

HUXLEY, A., The Doors of Perception, (R.), 415
17-Hydroxycorticosteroids, studies of. Bray, P. F., et at. (E.), 423
Hyperventilation syndrome, the, by F. Ames, 466
Hypnosis, New Concepts of, by B. C. Gindes. (R.), 418
Hypoglycaemic coma, irreversible, in islet-cell adenoma and in schizophrenia, by D. N.

Parfitt, 673
Hypophysis cerebri in psychoses, the. Papez, J. W., and B. P. (E.), 212
Hypothalamic lesions, metabolic reactions to cold stress of rats with. Massopust, L. C.,

et at. (E.), 220
,, stimulation, effect of, on the adrenaline secretion of the adrenal glands in cats.

Suzuki, T., and Arai, T. (E.), 230
Hysteria, anxiety and, a dynamic theory of, by H. J. Eysenck, 28

IBSEN, B , MUNKVAD, 1., GOTSCHE, H., and Arraup, P., Biochemical changes following electra
shock, 363

,, MUNKVAD, I., GÃ¸@rscre, H., and As-raup, P., Investigations into glutamic acid

metabolism in schizophrenia, 366
Indicanuria and the psychosis of a pellagrmn, by R. Rodnight and H. Mcllwain, 884
Insulin coma therapy, an investigation into the value of â€œ¿�objectivetest psychoticismâ€•in pre

dicting response to, by J. D. Jeehn, 871
,, ,, ,, in schizophrenia. West, D. H., et a!. (E.), 899

,, tolerance and hypoglycemic convulsions. Jarrett, I. G., and Potter, B. J. (E.), 225

,, treatment in schizophrenia, a critique of psychiatric and psychological research on.

David, H. P. (E.), 187
Intellectual and affectivechanges in essential hypertension. Reitan, R. M. (E.), 187

,, functioning, judgments of premorbid, in severely impaired psychiatric patients.

Holzberg, J. D., and Talkoff, A. (E.), 205
Iodine, radio-active, effect of absorption of, on central-nervous-system-stimulating substances

(E.), 926
Iproniazid, effects of, on long-term mental patients (E.), 209
Isolated fearâ€”a temporal lobe aura. Macrae, D. (E.), 220
Isoniazid and iproniazid, psychiatric and neurological side-effects of. Pleasure, H. (E.), 422

,, in neurotic states, comparison with modified insulin therapy (E.), 213

,, the effect of, on depressive states, by A. J. Oldham, 564

,, treatment of psychiatric patients. Lemere, F. (E.), 192

Jor@ns,E., Sigmund Freud. Life and Work. Vol. I. (R.), 416

KAY, D. W. K., Roni, M., and HOPKINS, B., Affective disorders in the senium, 302
KEEHN, J. D., An investigation into the value of â€œ¿�objectivetest psychoticismâ€• in predicting

response to insulin coma therapy, 871
KELSEY, D.â€”Reviews of: On Aphasia, by S. Freud, 415; Medical Psychology, by P.

Schilder, 415 ; New Light on Dreams, by M. Serog, 416; The Psychosomatic Concept
in Psychoanalysis, by F. Deutch, 416; Love, Hate and Reparation, by M. Klein and
J. Riviere, 416; Sigmund Freud. Life and Work, by E. Jones, 416; Principles of Intensive

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


936 INDEX
Psychotherapy, by F. Fromm-Reichmann, 417; New Concepts of Hypnosis, by B. C.
Gindes, 418

KLEIN, M., and RIviERa, J., Love, Hate and Reparation. (R.), 416

LAMBERT, C., and REm, W. Lmtroar, The value and limitations of chloropromazine in the
treatment of anxiety states, 836

LAMBO, T. ADEOYE, The role of cultural factors in paranoid psychoses among the Yoruba
tribe, 239

Largactil, determination of, in biological liquids passage in the animal organism. Durost,
P.,andPascal,S.(E.),232

,, observations on the Effect of, in psychiatric illness, by A. A. Baker, 175

,, the effect of, on glucose tolerance, by F. B. E. Charatan and N. G. Bartlett, 351

,, see also under Chlorpromazine.

LAVERTY, S. G., and Fa@&Nics, C. M., Sodium amytal and eyelid conditioning, 654
LEA, A. J., Adrenochrome as the cause of schizophrenia, 538
Lnn, D., et at., The detection of psychological vulnerability in students, 810
Leptazol convulsive therapy, modified, by W. P. Berrington and S. Goldin, 153

,, see also under Cardiazol and Metrazol.

Leucotomies, second, by J. Pippard, 788
Leucotomy, autonomic changes after unilateral. Elithorn, E., et at. (E.), 213

,, prefrontal, and the anticipation of pain. Elithorn, A., et at. (E.), 912

,, ,, a persisting change in palmar sweating following. Elithorn, A., et at.

(E.),214
,, rostral, by J. Pippard, 756

,, ,, personality changes after, by J. Pippard, 774

Lilliputian hallucinations, by S. Goldin, 569
Limbic system and emotional behavior, the. MacLean, P. D. (B.), 900
Lipoidosis, cerebral, resembling amaurotic family idiocy (E.), 724
Lobotomies, transorbital, relative to body type prognosis in. Kline, N. S., et at. (E.), 423
Lobotomy in chronic psychosis, results of. Diamond, L. S., and Stauffacher, J. C. (E.), 427

,, prefrontal, and transorbital leucotomy. Freyhan, F. A. (E.), 188

,, ,, effects of, on patients with severe chronic schizophrenia. Jenkins, R. L.,

et at. (E.), 188
,, ,, in chronic psychotics, the long term evaluation of. Medina, R. F., et at.

(E.), 210
,, transorbital, cases, some prognostic factors in 538. Jackson, C. L., and Jaco, E. G.

(E.), 421
,, ,, personality changes following. Allison, H. W., and S. G. (E.), 203

Love, Hate and Reparation, by M. Klein and J. Riviere. (R.), 416. LOWENFELD,M.,TheLowenfeldMosaicTest.(R.),414
Lowenfeld Mosaic Test, the, by M. Lowenfeld. (R.), 414
Lysergic acid diethylamide psychosis modified by nicotinic acid, by N. Agnew and A.

Hoffer, 11
,, ,, ethylamide (LAE), a new strong, sedative psychotic agent from ergot, Solms,

H.(E.),731

MAcDONALD, J. E., The concept of responsibility, 704
,, and Goumi, S., The Ganser state, 267

MAcGILUvRAY,R. C., Moiuus, J. V., and MATHIESON,C. M., The results of the experimental
administration of amphetamine sulphate in oligophrenia, 131

MACKELLAR, P., and SiMpsoN, L., Types of synaesthesia, 141
Maladjusted children in hostels, treatment of, by W. H. Whiles, 404
Maudsley Lecture, the Twenty-ninth; The role of the temporal cortex in certain psychical

phenomena, by W. Penfield, 451
Manic psychoses, the treatment of, by the administration of lithium salts. Schon, M., et a!.

(E.), 433
MATHIESON, C. M., MORRIS, J. V., and MACGILUVRAY, R. C., The results of the experimental

. administration of amphetamine sulphate in oligophrenia, 131

MAYER@GROSS,W., Si.@mi, E., and Rom, M., Clinical Psychiatry. (R.), 895
McILw@, H., and RODNIGHT,R., Indicanuria and the psychosis of a pellagrin, 884
McNns., D. L. M., and Giwn, A., Clinical observations on suxethonium in E.C.T., 148
MEADOWS, A. W., and BRomsas, C. R. D., An investigation of Huntington's chores in

Victoria, 548
Medical Psychology, by P. Schilder. (R.), 415
Memory, a hypothesis regarding the brain modifications underlying. Whyte, L. L. (E.), 194

,, disturbances in third ventricle tumours. Williams, M., and Pennybacker, J. (E.), 213

Meningitis, present concepts in the treatment of purulent. Hanbury, J. W. (E.), 220
Mental activity, spontaneous rhythmic ocular movements, their possible relationship to.

Teitelbaum, H. A. (E.), 220
,, deficiency, see under Lipoidosis and Oligophrenia.

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


INDEX 937

Mental diseases, action of diet on the level of pyruvic and lactic acids in blood and cerebro
spinal fluid in. De Francisis, P., and Lampitella, P. (E.), 921

,, disorder in old age, the natural history of, by M. Roth, 281

,, disorders, a biochemical and pharmacological suggestion about certain. Woolley,

D. W., and Shaw, E. (E.), 731
,, ,, prolonged sleep treatment in, by H. Azima, 593

,, function during E.C.T., impairment of. Michael, S. T. (B.), 190

,, patients, the effects of IIH (Iproniazid) on the behavior oflong-term. Kamman, 0. R.,

et a!. (E.), 209
Mephenesin, a controlled study of the effect of, on psychiatric out-patients, by P. A. L. Scott,

163
,, and mephenesin carbamate in spastic conditions, by M. Engler, 391

,, the effects of, in neurotic anxiety, by E. H. Hare, 172

Meratran, clinical experience with. Fabing, H. D. (E.), 904
MEiuvALE,W. H. H., and Hw'nta, R. A., A note on urinary copper-reducing steroid excretion

in patients with psychiatric disorders, 890
Mescaline, the distribution of, in the animal organism and its association with the proteins

of the liver. Block, W., and K. (E.), 730
,, the influence of, on psychodynamic material. Cattell, J. P. (E.), 212

Methylpentynol as a hypnotic for old people. Simpson, R. G. (E.), 731
Metrazol, analeptic action of, in geriatric practice (E.), 199

,, see also under Cardiazol and Leptazol.

,, and combined photic-metrazol activated EEG in epileptic, schizophrenic, psycho

neurotic and psychopathic patients. Leffman, H., and. Perio, V. P. (E.), 905
,, re-evaluation of, in experimental barbiturate poisoning. Bailey, H. A., et aL (E.),

729
Migraine. Earle, M. P. (E.), 225

,, and tension headaches. Friedman, A. P., et a!. (E.), 442

,, headache, familial occurrence of. Goodell, H., et a!. (E.), 422

Mongolism, metabolic studies in. Simon, A., et a!. (E.), 189
,, the etiology of. Lande-Champain, L. (E.), 204

Mot'iao, A. B., Psychiatric types, 330
MONTAGU, J. D., and DAVIS, L. S., Electrical treatment of anxiety states, 577

,, Differential cerebral electrostimulation, 110

Moi@.ais, J. V., MACGLLLIVRAY, R. C., and MATHIESON, C. M., The results of the experimental
administration of amphetamine sulphate in oligophrenia, 131

Multiple sclerosis, cerebral metabolism of glutamic acid in. Adams, J. E., et aL (E.), 722
,, ,, liver function and other blood chemistry tests in. Dobin, N. B., and

Switzer, J. L. (E.), 191
,, ,, â€œ¿�protein profileâ€• in. Volk, B., et a!. (E.), 719

,, ,, visual and motor instability in. Edmund, J., and Fog, T. (E.), 901

,, ,, see also under Disseminated sclerosis.

MUNKVAD, I., IBSEN, B., GÃ˜TSCHE, H., and Arraup, P., Biochemical changes following
electroshock, 363

,, IBSEN, B., GÃ¸iscw@, H., and Asiitup, P., Investigations into glutamic acid

metabolism in schizophrenia, 366
Mysoline, clinical evaluation of. Sciarra, D., et a!. (E.), 449

Narcosis (prolonged sleep) treatment in mental disorders, by H. Azima, 593
,, some physical mechanisms in. Mullins, L. J. (E.), 448

Narcotic, ancient Aztec (Ololiuqui), by H. Osmond, 526
,, and hypnotic agents, induction of cortical convulsion current centers by, etc.

Caspers, H. (E.), 925
Nerve cells, alkaline phosphatases of. Irazogne, J., and Demay, M. (E.), 228

,, system, lipides in the chemical structure of the. Kiink, E. (E.), 445

,, tissue, function of glutamic acid in. Weil-Malherbe, H. (E.), 726

Nerves, enzyme activities of. Goto, J. (E.), 232
Nervous and mental disease, current status of vitamin therapy in. Peterman, R. A., and

Goodhart, R. S. (E.), 448
., system, effects of extraneous poisons on the. II. The alcohols. Courville, C. B., and

Myers, R. 0. (E.), 197
,, ,, the histochemistry of cholinesterase activity in the. Csillik, B., and Sasay,

G. (E.), 727
,, ,, the role of the reactive groups of proteins in the functioning of the.

Kochtoyanz, C. (E.), 726
Neurohumoral transmission, symposium on. (E.) 228
Neurohypophysis, nicotine and. Denninger, K. (E.), 237
Neurological complications following the use of efocaine. Nowill, W. K., et a!. (E.), 237
Neuromuscular junction, antagonists of decamethonium iodide at the. Dallemagne, M. J.,

and Philippot, E. (E.), 235

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


938 INDEX
Neurosecretory pathways between the hypothalamic paraventricular nucleus and the

neurohypophysis. Laqueur, G. L. (E.), 909
,, substance in the hypothalamus and neurohypophysis, the chemical properties

of. Schiebler, T. H. (E.), 229
Neuro-stimulating and convulsant effects, experimental, of theophylline and some of its

derivatives. Mercier, G., et at. (E.), 450
Neurosyphiis, glucose in the cerebrospinal fluid of normal persons and patients with. Daza

Plata, C. (E.), 233
Neurotic patients, dark adaptation in, by G. W. Granger, 354

,, states, a comparison of isoniazid with modified insulin therapy in. Silverman, M.

(E.), 213
Nicotinic acid (niacin), the role of, in mental health and disease, by Jan Gregory, 85
Nucleic acids, metabolism of, in the liver and central nervous system. Chepinoga, 0. P., et at.

(E.), 920

Old age, mental disorder in, the natural history of, by M. Roth, 281
,, ,, see also under Senile, Senium, etc.

OLDHAM, A. J., STENGEL, E., and EHRENBERG, A. S., Reactions to pain in various abnormal
mental states, 52

,, The effect of isoniazid on depressive states, 564

Oligophrenia, the results of the experimental administration of amphetamine sulphate in, by
J. V. Morris, R. C. MacGilhivray and C. M. Mathieson, 131

Ololiuqui, the ancient Aztec narcotic, by H. Osmond, 526
Orbital undercutting in the treatment of psychoneuroses, depressions and senile emotional

states. Scoville, W. B. (E.), 427
ORME, J. E., Intellectual and Rorschach test performances of a group of senile dementia

patients, etc., 863
OsMoNr, H., Ololiuqui, 526

Pain, reactions to, in various abnormal mental states, by E. Stengel, A. J. Oldham and A. S. C.
Ehrenberg, 52

,, threshold of human subjects, method for the determination of the effects of drugs on the.

Deneau, G. A., et at. (E.), 731
Paralysis agitans, ansotomy in. Spiegel, E. A., and Wycis, H. (E.), 192
Paranoid psychoses among the Yoruba tribe, the role of cultural factors in, by T. Adeoye

Lambo, 239
PARFn-r, D. N., Irreversible hypoglycaemic coma in islet-cell adenoma and in schizophrenia,

673
Parkinsonism and other disturbances of the extrapyramidal motor system, treatment of.

Luyendijk, L. (E.), 730
,, treatment of, with pagitane hydrochloride. Zier, A., and Doshay, L. J. (E.), 441

Parkinson's disease. Durel, P. (E.), 446
PARNELL, R. W., et at., The detection of psychological vulnerability in students, 810
PARR, D., Diagnostic problems in pre-senile dementia illustrated by a case of Alzheimer's

disease, 387
Patterns of Error in the Addition Number Facts, by J. M. Thyne. (R.), 415
PEERBOLTE, M. L., Prenatal Psychology. (R.), 896
Pellagra with psychosis, a case of childhood, by L. A. Hersov, 878
Pellagrin, indicanuria and the psychosis of a, by R. Rodnight and H. Mcllwain, 884
PENFIELD, W., The Twenty-ninth Maudsley Lecture: The role of the temporal cortex in

certain psychical phenomena, 451
Perceiving pictures, disorders of neuro-psychiatric patients in, Robertson, J. P. S. (E.), 205
Perception, the Doors of, by A. Huxley. (R.), 415
PERETZ, D. I., SMYTHIES, J. R., and GiisoN, W. C., A new hallucinogen, 317
Personality changes after rostral leucotomy, by J. Pippard, 774
Pharmacologic studies on a new central stimulant. Brown, B. B., et at. (E.), 236
Phenylketonuria, detection of new abnormal metabolites in the urine of. Boscott, R. J., and

Bickel, H. (E.), 226
Phosphatase activity rat-brain, factors affecting, in fresh tissue suspensions and in histo

chemical methods. Pratt, 0. E. (E.), 922
Phosphocreatine and ATP changes in brain cortex after electroconvulsions. Minaev, P. F.,

and Kurokhtima, T. P. (E.), 921
PIPPARD, J., Personality changes after rostral leucotomy, 774

,, Rostral leucotomy, 756

,, Second leucotomies, 788

Pituitary gland (hypophysis cerebri) in psychosis (E.), 212
Poliomyeitis. X. The cerebellum. Baker, A. B., and Cornwell, S. (E.), 191

,, IX. The cerebral hemispheres. Baker, A. B., et at. (E.), 191

POST, F., and Hopicmu, B., The significance of abstract and concrete behaviour in elderly
psychiatric and control subjects, 841

Prefrontal ultrasonic irradiation. Lindstrom, P. A. (E.), 423

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


INDEX 939

Pie-senile dementia, an unusual type of. Corsellis, J. A. N., and Brierley, J. B. (E.), 542
,, ,, associated with cortical blindness, a rare. Meyer, A., et at. (B.), 213

,, ,, diagnostic problems in, by D. Parr, 387

,, ,, see also under Alzheimer's Disease.

Presidential Address, 1954, The contribution of psychological medicine to general medicine,
by Noel G. Harris, I

Primate brachium conjunctivum and associated structures, the anatomy of the. Carrea,
R. M. E., and Mettler, F. A. (E.), 909

Procaine and strychnine, synergy between. Garattini, S., ci at. (E.), 449
Psychiatric types: a Q-technique study of 200 patients, by A. B. Monro, 330
Psychiatry, Clinical, by W. Mayer-Gross, E. Slater and M. Roth. (R.), 895

,, experimental. Rinkel, M., et at. (E.), 427

Psychical Research Today, by D. J. West. (R.), 413
Psycho-analysis, the Origins of, by S. Freud. (R.), 413

,, the Psychosomatic Concept in, by F. Deutch. (R.), 416

Psychoendocrinology, by M. Reiss, 683
Psychological medicine, the contribution of, to general medicine, the Presidental Address, 1954,

by Noel G. Harris, I
,, vulnerability in students, the detection of, by M. A. Davidson et at., 810

Psychology, Prenatal, by M. L. Peerbolte. (R.), 896
Psychoses of childbearing, by C. Tetlow, 629
Psychoticism, â€œ¿�objectivetestâ€•,an investigation into the value of, in predicting response to

insulin coma therapy, by J. D. Jeelin, 871
Psychotherapy, Principles of Intensive, by F. Fromm-Reichmann. (R.), 417
Purkinje cells of the albino rat, an ultramicrospectrophotometric study of the. Attardi, G.

(E.), 226
Pyridoxine deficiency, convulsions in young infants as a result of (E.), 235
Pyruvic acid accumulation, manifestation of, in the nervous system. Dobrovoiskala

Zavadskala, N. (E.), 724

Q-Technique, study of psychiatric types by, by A. B. Monro, 330
Quadrant coagulation in the treatment of the psychoses and neuroses, ventromedial.

McIntyre, H. D., et a!. (E.), 189

Rat-brain homogenates, respiration and hexokinase activity on, etc. Marmori, M., et at. (E.),
728

Rating scale, a behavioural, for mental patients, by L. Shatin and E. X. Freed, 644
REm, W. LINFORD and LAMBERT, C., The value and limitations of chlorpromazine in the

treatment of anxiety states, 836
REISS, M., Psychoendocrinology, 683
Reserpine, clinical usage of Rauwolfia alkaloids including. Wilkins, R. W. (E.), 732

â€˜¿�, ,, use of, in geriatrics. Harris, R. (E.), 731

â€œ¿� effects of, on the central nervous system of the animal. Meier, R., et a!. (E.), 449

,, human pharmacology of. Winsor, T. (E.), 731

,, pharmacology of Rauwolfia alkaloids including. Plummer, A. J., et at. (E.), 732

,, (Serpasil), effects of, on behavior and autonomic regulating mechanismi.

Schneider, J. A., and Earl, E. A. (E.), 441
Resins, ion exchange, the effect of, in the paroxysmal disorders of the nervous system.

Klingman, W. 0. (E.), 420
Respiration of rat brain homogenates, the effect of the monohydroxybenzoic acids on the.

Chandulal, A., and Heim, H. C. (E.), 447
Responsibility, the concept of, by J. E. Macdonald, 704
RIVIERa, J., and KLEIN, M., Love, Hate and Reparation. (R.), 416
ROBEWrsON,J. P. S., and BErmim, H. H., The effects of habit training on chronic schizo

phrenic patients, 664
RODNIGHT, R., and McILw@u@, H., Indicanuria and the psychosis of a pellagrin, 884
Rorschach scores in the manic state. Schmidt, H. 0., and Fonda, C. P. (E.), 438

,, technique, a symposium of limitations and â€œ¿�failuresâ€•. Bellak, L., et at. (E.), 219

,, test performances of a group of senile dementia patients, etc., by J. E. Orme, 863

,, ,, validity of, in the diagnosis of intracranial damage and pathology, by D.

Walton, 370
Rostral leucotomy, by J. Pippard, 756
Rom, M., KAY, D. W. K., and Hopicmis, B., Affective disorders in the senium, 302

,, MAYER-GROSS, W., and SLATER, E., Clinical Psychiatry. (R.), 895

,, The natural history of mental disorders in old age, 281

RuDoLr, G. DE M., Clinical blood-pressure in anxiety, 893

ScHILDER, P., Medical Psychology. (R.), 415
Schizophrenia, childhood, treatment of, by L. F. W. Eickhoff, 399

â€˜¿�, histopathological changes in the brain in. Weinstein, M. R. (E.), 191

,, insulin coma therapy in. West, F. H., et at. (Ej, 718

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


940 INDEX

Schizophrenia, on the glucose tolerance test and the effect on the formed elements of the
blood of glucose and epinephrmne in. Freedman, D. A., et aL@(E.),210

,, shifting of set and goal orientation in, by P. E. Huston, B. D. Cohen and R.

Senf, 344
Schizophrenic patients, chronic, the effects of habit training on, by D. H. Bennett and J. P. S.

Robinson, 664
Schizophrenics, clinical effects of a â€œ¿�stimulantâ€•barbiturate in. Pennes, H. H. (B.), 212

,, investigations into glutamic acid metabolism in, by P. Astrup, H. GÃ¸tschc,

B. Ibsen and I. Munkvad, 366
,, the childhood of. Nelson, C. K. (E.), 419

Scorr, P. A. L., A controlled study of the effect ofmephenesin on psychiatric out-patients, 163
Sedation threshold, the. Shagass, C. (E.), 200
SENP,R., CoHEN, B. D., and HUSTON,P. E., Shifting of set and goal orientation in schizo

phrenia, 344
Senile dementia patients, intellectual and Rorschach tests in, by J. E. Orrne, 863

,, psychiatric patients, abstract and concrete behaviour in, by F. Post and B. Hopkins, 841

Senium, affectivedisorders in the, by M. Roth, D. W. K. Kay and B. Hopkins, 302
â€˜¿�, mental disorder in old age, the natural history of, by M. Roth, 281

SEROG, M., New Light on Dreams. (R.), 416
SHATIN, L., and Fazri, E. X., A behavioural rating scale for mental patients, 644
Sn..vinu@u@N,M., The clinical response of psychoneurotics to chlorpromazine, 640
SIM, M., and St@nm,W. T., Alzheimer'sdiseaseconfirmedby cerebralbiopsy,604
SIi@u'soN, L., and MACKELLAR, P., Types of synaesthesia, 141
5Km-rOWE, I., Review of Clinical Psychiatry, by W. Mayer-Gross, E. Slater, and Roth, M.

(R.), 896
SLATER, E., Rom, M., and MA@'sa-GRoss, W., Clinical Psychiatry. (Rj, 895
Sleep, effectsof photic stimulation during. Rodin, E. A., et a!. (E.), 914

,, prolonged, treatment in mental disorders, by H. Azima, 593

SMITH,W. T., and Sn@t,M., Alzheimer's disease confirmed by cerebral biopsy, 604
SMYTHIE5, J. R., GIBSON, W. C., and PnaFrz, D. I., A new hallucinogen, 317
So@, S. G., and BATEMAN,F., Modern Experiments in Telepathy. (R.), 183
Sodium amytal and eyelid conditioning, by C. M. Franks and S. G. Laverty, 654

,, iodide, intravenous, in the treatment of advanced senile psychoses and arterio

sclerotic cerebro-vascular disease. Wilson, W. P., and Hohman, L. B. (E.), 208
Spastic conditions, mephenesin and mephenesin carbamate in, by M. Engler, 391
Speech disturbance in association with parasagittal frontallesions. Chusid, J. G., et aL (E.), 217
SPENCER, S. J. G., et aL, The detection of psychological vulnerability in students, 810
Sphingomyelin, estimation of, in nervous tissue. Dawson, R. M. (E.), 446
Spike-wave complex, clinical correlates of the. Silverman, D. (E.), 720
Spinal afferent conduction, central influences on. Hagbarth, K.-E., and Kerr, D. I. B. (Ej, 215
Status epilepticus, unusually severe lesions in the brain following. Meyer, A., et aL (B.), 912
Sit@cai..,E., OLDHAM,A. J., and EHRENBERO,A. S. C., Reactions to pain in various abnormal

mental states, 52
Stressors, a hierarchy of, by R. Fischer, 383
Students, the detection of psychological vulnerability in, by M. A. Davidson et aL, 810
Subcortical electrical activity in the golden hamster, etc. Chatfield, P. 0., and Lyman, C. P.

(E.), 428
Succinate, analeptic effect of, in coma and in confusional states. Trautner, E. M., and

Trethewie, E. R. (E.), 225
Suxethonium in E.C.T., clinical observations on, by A. Gillie and D. L. M. McNeill, 148
Symbolicexpression,changes in, with sodium amytal. Weinstein, E. A., and Malitz, S. (E.), 420
Synaesthesia, types of, by L. Simpson and P. McKellar, 141

Tay-Sachs' disease, the pathology of. Stanley, M. (E.), 227
Telepathy, Modern Experiments in, by S. G. Soal and F. Bateman. (R.), 183
Temporal cortex, the role of, in certain psychical phenomena, the Twenty-ninth Maudsley

Lecture, by W. Penfield, 451
,, lobe automatism, localization of discharge in temporal lobe. Feindel, W., and

Penfield, W. (E.), 423
,, ,, stimulation of â€œ¿�secondâ€• motor areas in the macaque. Schneider, R. C., et aL

(E.), 440
,, lobectomy for psychomotor epilepsy, intellectual changes following. Meyer, V.,

and Yates, A. J. (E.), 912
Tsmow, C., Psychoses of childbearing, 629
Thalamic loci of electrical activity initiated by afferent impulses m cat. Cohen, S. M., and

Grundfest, H. (E.), 215
Thalamus of cat, ascending pathways activating. Cohen, S. M. (E.), 437
Thiamin deficiency produced by oxythiamin, by neopyrithiamin and by diet, the effect of, on

the metabolism of alcohol. Hulpieu, H. R., et aL (E.), 223
THOMSON, G. H., The Geometry of Mental Measurement. (R.), 413
THouu3ss, R. H., General and Social Psychology. (R.), 184

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


INDEX 941

Tin'r@, J. M., Patterns of Error in the Addition Number Facts. (R.), 415
Tolseram (mephenesin carbamate) in spastic conditions, by M. Engler, 391
TURNER, C. E. H.â€”Reviews of, General and Social Psychology, by R. H. Thouless, 184;

Prenatal Psychology, by M. L. Peerbolte, 896; The Origins of Psycho-analysis, by S.
Freud, 413

Urinary copper-reducing steroid excretion in patients with psychiatric disorders, by W. H. H.
Merivale and R. A. Hunter, 890

Vitamin therapy in nervous and mental disease, current status of (E.), 448
Voluntary movement, mechanisms of. Penfield, W. (E.), 194

Wallerian degeneration in the rat. Mannell, W. A., and Rossiter, R. J. (E.), 924
WALTON, D., On the validity of the Rorschach test in the diagnosis of intracranial damage

and pathology, 370
WEIL-MALHERBE,H., The concentration of adrenaline in human plasma and its relation to

mental activity, 733
,, The effect ofconvulsive therapy on plasma adrenaline and noradrenaline,

I56
WEST, D. J., Psychical Research Today. (R.), 413
WHILES, W. H., Treatment of maladjusted children in hostels, 404
Witchcraft as a primitive interpretation of mental disorder, by M. J. Field, 826
Wilson's disease, the relation of urinary copper excretion to the amino-aciduria in. Uzman@

L. L. (E.), 445
WOOLF, A. L., The pathology of acute infantile cerebral diplegia, 610

Xenon concentration changes in brain and other body tissues of the dog, etc. Pittinger, C. B.,
el a!. (E.), 445

Yoruba Tribe, paranoid psychoses among, by T. Adeoye Lambo. 239

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


â€˜¿�942 INDEX

PART 11.â€”AUTHORSREFERRED TO iN THE EPITOME
Abelin, I., 921
Abelson, D., 233
Ace. G., 725
Adams, J. E., 722
Adams, R. D., 448
Allison, H. W., 203
Allison, S. G., 203
Ansell, G. B., 224, 224, 231,

726
Aprison, M. H., 227, 727
Arai, T., 230
Ardiuni, A. A., 435
Arellano, A. P., 223
Arnold, A., 440
Aronson,S.M.,227
Attardi, G., 226
Auslt, E. G., jun., 720

Bailey, H. A., 729
Bain, J. A., 926
Bairati, A., 225
Baker, A. B., 191, 191
Baldwin, M., 440
Balestrieri, A., 226
Baron, D. N., 233
Beley,234
Bellak, L., 219
Benitez, D., 447
Berankova, Z., 234
Berger, G. P. v., 925
Berisso, B., 920
Berti, T., 226
Bessmann, S. P., 728
Bickel, H., 226
Bickford, R. G., 905
Bieth, R., 228
Block, K., 730
Block, W., 730
Boerle, L. A., 236
Bonnet, H., 923
Boscott, R. J., 226
Bovet, D., 925@
Bozzetti, E., 922, 922
Brady,J.S.,428
Bray, P. F., 423
Brierley, J. B., 425
Brodal, A., 435
Brody,E.B.,190
Brown,B.B.,236
Brown, E. 0., 194, 434
Brown, N. J., 724
Burian, K., 923
Busse, E. W., 188

Callan, J. R., 199
Carter, C. H., 442
Carrea, R. M. E., 909
Caspers, H., 925
Cattell, J. P., 212
Cesaro, A. N., 727
Chance, J., 723
Chance, M. R. A., 726,920
Chatagnon, C., 728
Chatagnon, P., 728
Chatfield, P. 0., 428, 431
Chepinoga, 0. P., 920
Chusid, J. G., 217
Cicardo, H. V., 728
â€˜¿�Cohen,S. M., 215, 437

Cooke, P. M., 428
Conlon, A., 446
Conrad, K., 425
Corbin, H. P. F., 905
Cornwell, S., 191
Corsellis, J. A. N., 425
Courjon, J., 923
Courville, C. B., 197
Coxon, R. V., 231, 725
Crane, R. K., 226
Csillik, B., 727

Dallemagne, M. J., 235
Dasgupta, S. R., 926
David,H. P.,187
Davis, R. A., 220
Dawson, R. M. C., 729
Dawson, R. M., 446
Daza Plata,C.,233
De Francisis, P., 921
De la Fuente Muniz, R., 235
Demay, M., 228
Deneau, G. A., 731
Denninger, K., 237
Diamond, L. S., 427
Dobin, N. B., 191
Dobrovolskala-Zavadskala,

N., 724
Doshay, L. J., 441
Durel, P.@446
Durost, P., 232

Earl, E. A., 441
Earle, M. P., 225
Eccles, J. C., 230
Edel, V., 923
Edmund, J., 901
Eecken, H. M. V., 448
Eiduson, S., 237
Einarson, L., 912
Elithorn, A., 912
Elithorn,E.,213,214
Epshtein, S. F., 447
Etling, N., 237
Ewing, P. L., 924

Fabing, H. D., 904
Fazekas, J. F., 225, 729, 730
Fedorov, V. K., 926
Feigen,I.,227
Feindel, W., 423, 428
Fisher, E. D., 197
Freedman, D. A., 209
French,J.D.,437
Friedberg, F., 923
Friedman, A. P., 442
Freyhan,F.A.,188
Fog, T., 901, 901
Fonda, C. P., 438
Fuller, G. L., 229
Fulton, J. F., 194
Fuster, B., 220

Gaerskaya, M. S., 924
Garattini, S., 449
Gastaut, H., 428
Gerard, R. W., 229
Gershenovlch, Z. S., 726
Ghosh, J. J., 927

Gjessing, B., 447, 448
Glaser, G. H., 901
Gloor, P., 193,428
Gluckman, M. I., 730
Goldbaum, L. R., 926
Goncharova, K. 0., 230, 922
Goodell, H., 422
Goodhart, R. S., 448
Gordon, J. J., 232
Goto, J., 232
Green, J. D., 435
Grossman, C., 192
Grundfest, H., 215
Gualtierotti, T., 926
Guertin, W. H., 205
Gurdjian, E. S., 441

Hagbarth, K.-E., 215, 437
Hanbury, J. W., 220
Harris, R., 731
Harrower, M., 219
Harwood, C. T., 727
Heald, P. J., 231
Heim, H. C., 447
Hemingway, A., 216
Henneman, D. H., 425
Hoch-Ligeti, C., 445
Hoffmann-Credner, D., 923
Hohmann, H., 445
Hohman, L. B., 208
Holmberg, 0., 194
Holzberg, J. D., 205
Hulpieu, H. R., 223

Inoue, G., 730
Insua, J. A., 214
Ivanenko, E. K., 731
Irazoque, J., 228
Isbell, H., 916

Jackman, A. I., 199
Jackson, C. L., 421
Jaco, E. G., 421
Jaklitsch, H., 449
Jarrett, I. G., 225
Jellinek, E. M., 916
Jenkins, R. L., 188
Jonas, A. D., 211
Jones, D. P., 213

Kamman, 0. R., 209
Kamenetskaya, B. I., 921
Kan, N., 925
Katz, J., 916
Katzrnan, R., 231
Kennard, M. A., 905, 912
Kerr, D. I. B., 215
Kewitz,H.,729,729
Khalkina, B. I., 226, 228, 230,

232, 724, 922
Klenk, E.. 725
Klein, E. E., 224, 233
Kline, N. S., 423
Kling, A., 422
Klingman, W. 0., 420
Kienk, E., 445
Knights, E. M., jun., 217
Kochtoyanz, C., 725
Kolli,E.A.,926

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


943INDEX
Kometiani, P. A., 233, 923
Konyves-Kolonics, L., 236
Koppanyi, T., 729, 730
Konzett, H., 235
Kovacs, B.. 236
Kozawa, S., 236
Kraatz, C. P., 730
Krichevskaya, A. A., 726
Krogh,E., 912
Kudrin, A. N., 236
Kulins'kU, V. I., 450
Kurokhtima, T. P., 921
Kutzim,H.,445

Lampitella, P., 921
Lande-Champain, L., 204
Laqueur, G. L., 909
Leach, F., 234
La Beau, J., 217
Leffman, H., 905
Legouix, J. P., 923
Leiderman, P. H., 231
Lekarski, R. W., 235
La Mappian, M., 234
Lemere, F., 192
Levyant, M. I., 921
Lindstrom, P. A., 422
Lisovskaya, N. P., 727
Locksley, H. B., 234
Longo, V. G., 925
Lowenthal, A., 729
Lowry, 0. H., 227, 227, 228
Luccarelli, S., 727
Luyendijk, L., 730
Lyman,C.P.,428,431

MacLean, P. D., 900
Macrae, D., 220
MahI, G. F., 190
Malitz, S., 208, 420
Malkiman, I. I., 921
Mandel, P., 727
Mann, L. B., jun., 197
Mannell, W. A., 924
Marmori, M., 728
Masaki, 232
Massopust, L C., 220
Mayer, S. E., 926
Mcllwain, H., 730
McIntyre, H. D., 189
Meadow A., 208
Medina, R. F., 209
Meier, R., 449
Mercier, G., 450
Mettler, F. A., 434, 909
Meyer, A., 213, 912
Meyer, D. R., 215
Meyer,H.H.,725
Meyer, V., 912
Michael, S. T., 190
Mikhel'son, M. Y., 725
Miles, H. H. W., 723
Minaev, P. F., 921, 922
Minder, W. H., 921
Mingoia, Q., 235
Minz, B., 923
Molony, C. J., 235
Mosovich, A., 199
Mouriquand, G., 923
Mukkerjee, K. L., 926
Muffins, L. J., 448
Mundy-Castle, A. C., 200

Murphree, 0. D., 204
Myers, R. 0., 197

Naidro, D., 214
Naka,S.,232
Nakahama, H., 229
Nakata, F., 445
Nevin, S., 213
Norman, J. M., 231
Nowill, W. K., 237
Nowinski, W. W., 924

Obrist, W. D., 200
Okinaka, S., 234, 234
Owen, M., 444

Palladin, A. V., 228, 232, 728,
920

Palmer, D. M., 220
Papez, B. P., 212
Papez, J. W., 212
Pappalardo, P., 730
Parmelee, A. H., 235
Pascal, S., 232
Patel, C. A., 447
Penfield, W., 194,423
Pennes, H. H., 211, 212
Pennybacker, J., 213
Peon, R., 437
Perlo,V.P.,905
Persky, H., 723
Peterman, R. A., 448
Peters, H. N., 204
Pittinger, C. B., 445
Pleasure, H., 422
Plummer, A. J., 732
Polyakova, N. M., 231, 728
Potter, B. J., 225
Prag,J.J.,447
Pratt, 0. E., 922
Pribram, K. H., 194
Pscheidt, G. R., 229

Quevauviller, A., 234
Quastel, J. H., 927

Raby,K.,223
Rashba, 0. Y., 230
Rayford, C. R., 923
Reitan, R. M., 187
Reinert, H., 729
Richter, D., 224, 224, 728
Ringertz, N., 434
Rinkel, M., 427
Robertson,J.P.S.,205
Rodin, E. A., 914
Rossiter, R. J., 924
Rothlin, E., 235
Ruskina, L. P., 920
Russell, D. S., 445

Santarato, R., 449
Sartori, E., 924
Sasay, G., 727
Scarinci, V., 924
Scharenberg, K., 434
Scheibel, M. E., 909
Scheinberg, P., 725
Schiebler, T. H., 229
Schlosser, L., 724, 726
Schmidt, C., 229
Schmidt, H. 0., 438

Schneider, J. A., 441
Schneider, R. C., 440
Schottstaedt, W. W., 900
Schou, M., 433
Schreiner, L., 422
Schwab, R. S., 223
Schwartz, H. G., 230
Sciarra, D., 449
Scoville, W. B., 427
Seaman, W. B., 230
Segundo, J. P., 437
Seifert, P., 446
Serdyuk, E. E., 446
Serianni, E., 916
Shabadash, A. L., 922
Shagass, C., 200
Shaw,E.,731
Sherwood, S. L., 428
Shimamoto, T., 215
Shimizu, N., 730
Shtutman, T. M., 228
Siegrist,H.,725
Siiech, T. P., 920
Silverman, A., 905
Silverman, D., 720
Silverman, M., 213
Simoq, A., 189
Simpson, R. G., 731
Skvirskaya, E. B., 919, 920
Smith, P. K., 926
Snider, R. S., 428, 428
Solms, H., 731
Sols, A., 226
Sonnenschein, R. R., 911
Sorensen,D. K.,727
Sorm, F., 234
Spiegel, E. A., 192,200
Spiegel-Adolf, M., 434
Sprinson, D. B., 446
Stainm, J. S., 435
Starres, W. L, 199
Stauffacher, J. C., 427
Steger, J., 233
Streicher, E., 229
Strober, M., 234
Suzuki, T., 230
Sweet, W. H., 234
Switzer, J. L., 191
Symonds, C., 423
Szatmari, A., 718, 899
Szekely, E. G., 200

Tabusse, L., 230
Takagaki,G.,923
Taterka, J., 916
Talkoff, A., 205
Tallaferro, A., 199
Taylor, J. D., 449
Teitelbaum, H. A., 220
Todrick, A., 447
Tokita, N., 236
Toman, J. E. P., 449
Torda, C., 728, 927
Torvik, A., 435
Tower, D. B., 722
Trantner, E. M., 225
Trewethie, E. R., 225
Tsukada, Y., 923

Uzman, L. L., 445

Van Harreveld, A., 435

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718


944 INDEX

Wycis, H. T., 192, 434
Yanekian, A., 211
Yates, A. J., 912
Yeager, C. L., 209
Zanchetti, A., 435
Zetler, G., 724, 726
Zier, A., 441
Zigeuner, R., 449
Zoccolii, A., 435
Zubin,J.,219
Zuniga, M. C., 235

Verzeano,M.,215
Vogt, M., 446
Volk, B., 719

Walker, A. P., 920
Walker, B. S., 900
Walter, R. D., 200, 718, 899
Wang, R. I. H., 911
Weill, J. D., 727
Weinstein, E. A., 420
Wellman, W. E., 235
Weil-Matherbe, H., 726

Weinstein, E. A., 194
Weinstein, M. R., 192
Werner, G., 449, 926
West, F. H., 718, 899
Whyte, L. L., 194
Wickler, A., 905
Wilkins, R. W., 732
Wilson, W. P., 208, 729
Williams, M., 213
Winsor, T., 731
Wolff, H. G., 900
Wolley, D. W., 731

0

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00038718



